	Docket No.: 1467.003
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	12-1999 TUS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	Patent and Trademark Office
$Tab settings \leftrightarrow \leftrightarrow \leftrightarrow \checkmark \qquad \checkmark \qquad 100$)980415 ▼ ▼ ▼
	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Muguo ChenKaren Tom Karen Tom Tsepin Tsai Wayne Yao Yuen-Ming Chang Lin-Feng Li	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. Name: Reveo, Inc. Internal Address: 3.50
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗷 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 85 Executive Boulevard
Security Agreement Change of Name	ne
□ Other	City: Elmsford State: NY ZIP: 10523
Execution Date: 2/23/99	—— Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
Additional numbe	rs attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Candice J. Clement	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C.	8. Deposit account number: 08-1935
01 FC 561 Albany 40.08 tate: NY ZIP: 122	203
	NO NOT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy $$
Candice J. Clement	due flement February 26, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	PATENT REEL: 9797 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, MUGUO CHEN, a citizen of the Peoples Republic of China, residing at 179 Underhill Avenue, West Harrison, New York 10604, TSEPIN TSAI, a citizen of Taiwan Republic of China, residing at 616 Woodland Hills Road, White Plains, New York 10603, WAYNE YAO, a citizen of the Peoples Republic of China, residing at 169 B Howard Drive, Bergenfield, New Jersey 07621, YUEN-MING CHANG, a citizen of the Peoples Republic of China, residing at 10 Hunter Lane, Elmsford, New York 10523, LIN-FENG LI, a citizen of the Peoples Republic of China, residing at 23 A Scenic Drive, Croton-on-Hudson, New York 10520, and KAREN TOM, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 30 Irving Avenue, Livingston, New Jersey 07039 have invented certain new and useful improvements in SOLID GEL MEMBRANE, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith;

WHEREAS, **REVEO**, **INC.**, having offices at 85 Executive Boulevard, Elmsford, New York 10523, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, MUGUO CHEN, TSEPIN TSAI, WAYNE YAO, YUEN-MING CHANG, LIN-FENG LI, and KAREN TOM, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto **REVEO**, **INC.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to **REVEO**, **INC.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to **REVEO**, **INC.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid **REVEO**, **INC.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hand and seal below.

10

2/23/0

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss: COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

On this 23^{-1} day of $\underline{Fe_{BRUARY}}$, 1999, before me personally came **MUGUO CHEN**, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

PATRICIA BARR Notary Public, State of New York No 018A5044587 Qualified in West-Dester County Term Expires 05/30/

2/23/ Date

TSEPEN TSAI

STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss: COUNTY OF WOSTCHESTER

On this 23 rel day of Fibruary, 1999, before me personally came TSEPIN TSAL to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

PATRICIA BARR Notary Public, State of New York No: 01BA5044587 Qualified in Westchester County Term Expires 05/30/

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 9797 FRAME: 0652

$\frac{2/23}{79}$ WAYNE YAO Date
STATE OF NOW YORR) COUNTY OF WOSTE HOSTER
On this $\frac{33}{23}$ day of $\frac{7}{26}$ day of \frac{7}{26} day of $\frac{7}{26}$ day of $\frac{7}{26}$ day of \frac{7}{26} day of \frac{7}{26} day of \frac{7}{26} day of \frac{7}{26} day of \frac{7}{26
PATRICIA BARK Noiary Public, State of New York No 01BA5044587 Qualified in Westchester County Term Expires 05/30/29 Notary Public
yum my Chang 2/23/99
YUEN-MING CHANG Date
STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF WOSTE HESTER
On this <u>J</u> ³ day of <u>future</u> , 1999, before me personally came YEUN-MING CHANG , to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. <u>PATRICIA BARN</u> Notary Public, State of New York Notary Public Of Jacoba Sear Cualified in Westchester County Term Expires O5/30/ <u>J</u> Notary Public
2123/99
LIN-FENG LI Date
STATE OF NEW YORK)
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss: COUNTY OF Wasternester
On this <u>Builday</u> of <u>Fulled</u> , 1999, before me personally came LIN-FENG LI , to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
PATRICIA BARR Notary Public, State of New York No 01BA5044587 Qualified in Westchester County Term Expires 05/30/_97 Notary Public

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 9797 FRAME: 0653



Date

STATE OF NEW /ORK) COUNTY OF WEST CHESTER

On this day of <u>*Feducary*</u>, 1999, before me personally came **KAREN TOM**, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

PATRICIA 3~8R Notary Public, State of New York No 01BA5044587 Qualified in Westchester County Term Expires 05/30/

REVEO, INC.

2/25/99 Date

BY: SADEG M. FARRIS President

STATE OF NOW YORK)) ss: COUNTY OF Wasterester

On this 23^{-1} day of 4^{-1} day of $4^{$

Notary Public

PATRICIA BARR Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BA5044587 Qualified in Westchester County Term Expires 05/30/ 2

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 9797 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 02/26/1999